High Quality Heating Elements & Sensor for Hot Runner System
since1971
We manufacture products according to drawings which serve as contractual documents.  We are not responsible for
damage resulting from inappropriate installation or use of our product.
COMPANY PROFILE
Established in 1971, CHENG TAY HEATER & INSTRUMENT CO., LTD. as
known as “CT HEATERS” has been in the business of developing and
introducing the latest machinery while pioneering new electrical heating

230 850 1300 30-35 5.27 1
Thermocouples:  Internal thermocouples are available in Type J or K.
How to order
To order your Micro Heater, please specify:
 Volts, Watts, and internal thermocouple type
 Straight length or coiled (if coiled please specify inside diameter, coil width and lead
orientation.)
 Lead wire length (Standard lengths PFA 1000 mm will be supplied if not otherwise
specified.)
 Lead CONNECTION TYPE FOR MICRO HEATER (Standard length and SUS braided
metal sleeving will be furnished if not otherwise specified.)
We manufacture products according to drawings which serve as contractual documents.  We are not responsible for
damage resulting from inappropriate installation or use of our product.
F5X2.4 mm Straight MH
Volt Watt
Heated
Length
Unheated
Length
W/c ㎡ Outlet (M)
230 195 250 30-35  5.27 1
230 215 280 30-35 5.18 1
230 240 335 30-35 4.84 1
230 295 385 30-35 5.18 1
230 350 460 30-35 5.14 1
230 400 520 30-35 5.20 1
230 460 600 30-35 5.18 1
230 610 760 30-35 5.14 1
230 690 900 30-35 5.18 1
230 850 1300 30-35 4.42 1
Thermocouples:  Internal thermocouples are available in Type J or K.
How to order
To order your Micro Heater, please specify:
 Volts, Watts, and internal thermocouple type
 Straight length or coiled (if coiled please specify inside diameter, coil width and lead
orientation.)
 Lead wire length (Standard lengths PFA 1000 mm will be supplied if not otherwise
specified.)
 Lead CONNECTION TYPE FOR MICRO HEATER (Standard length and SUS braided
metal sleeving will be furnished if not otherwise specified.)
We manufacture products according to drawings which serve as contractual documents.  We are not responsible for
damage resulting from inappropriate installation or use of our product.
Q3X3 mm Straight MH
Volt Watt
Heated
Length
Unheated
Length
W/c ㎡ Outlet (M)
230 215 285 30-35 6.29 1
230 300 405 30-35 6.17 1
230 380 450 30-35 7.00 1
230 400 550 30-35 6.06 1
230 420 555 30-35 6.31 1
230 450 650 30-35 5.77 1
230 690 900 30-35 6.39 1
230 920 1340 30-35 5.72 1
230 1150 1675 30-35 5.72 1
230 1200 2290 30-35 4.37 1
230 1300 3310 30-35 3.27 1
Thermocouples:  Internal thermocouples are available in Type J or K.
How to order
To order your Micro Heater, please specify:
 Volts, Watts, and internal thermocouple type
 Straight length or coiled (if coiled please specify inside diameter, coil width and lead
orientation.)
 Lead wire length (Standard lengths PFA 1000 mm will be supplied if not otherwise
specified.)
 Lead CONNECTION TYPE FOR MICRO HEATER (Standard length and SUS braided
metal sleeving will be furnished if not otherwise specified.)
We manufacture products according to drawings which serve as contractual documents.  We are not responsible for
damage resulting from inappropriate installation or use of our product.
Q3.8X3.8 mm Straight MH
Volt Watt
Heated
Length
Unheated
Length
W/c ㎡ Outlet (M)
230 215 285 30-35 4.96 1
230 300 405 30-35 4.87 1
230 380 450 30-35 5.56 1
230 400 550 30-35 4.78 1
230 420 555 30-35 6.58 1
230 450 650 30-35 4.55 1
230 690 900 30-35 5.04 1
230 920 1340 30-35 4.52 1
230 1150 1675 30-35 4.52 1
230 1200 2290 30-35 3.45 1
230 1300 3310 30-35 2.58 1
Thermocouples:  Internal thermocouples are available in Type J or K.
How to order
To order your Micro Heater, please specify:
 Volts, Watts, and internal thermocouple type
 Straight length or coiled (if coiled please specify inside diameter, coil width and lead
orientation.)
 Lead wire length (Standard lengths PFA 1000 mm will be supplied if not otherwise
specified.)
 Lead CONNECTION TYPE FOR MICRO HEATER (Standard length and SUS braided
metal sleeving will be furnished if not otherwise specified.)
We manufacture products according to drawings which serve as contractual documents.  We are not responsible for
damage resulting from inappropriate installation or use of our product.
EXAMPLE OF Q3X3 with carrier material: Brass represented
We do also manufactured Q4.8X4.8, Q6X6, Q7X7 and Q9.5X9.5, too!
Φ2.4, 2.8, 3.2, 4.0, 4.8 mm Straight MH
For these three sections, please contact CT HEATERS representative for more
information!!
Brass carrier (L70, OD40,
ID32 mm) with Q3X3 micro
heater 230V 500W
We manufacture products according to drawings which serve as contractual documents.  We are not responsible for
damage resulting from inappropriate installation or use of our product.
CONNECTION TYPE FOR MICRO HEATER
 PFA2 insulated nickel leads, stranded (standard)3
 with grounding wire4
 If the wattage of heater is ≧1000W, then the size of
bushing will be Φ8.5±0.2mm or larger (applied to all)
 PFA2 insulated nickel leads, stranded (standard)3
with SUS braided metal sleeving5
 with grounding wire4
 PFA2 insulated nickel leads, stranded (standard)3
with SUS flexible metal sleeving
 with grounding wire4
 PFA2 insulated nickel leads, stranded (standard)3
with glass silk insulated protective sleeving6
 with grounding wire4
 PFA2 insulated nickel leads, stranded (standard)3
with fiberglass insulated protective sleeving7
 with grounding wire4
 PFA2 insulated nickel leads, stranded (standard) 3
with silicon coating glass silk insulated protective
sleeving8
 with grounding wire4
1  Length of bushing L=35±2 mm (Standard) or 45±2 mm
2  Maximum temperature at connection sector: 260℃
3  Other types upon request (higher temp. available)
4  Green Color TFE insulated Cu-tin plated lead
5  SUS304, braided metal sleeving ≧94% coverage
6  Continuously at maximum temperature 600℃ ( protective sleeving only)
7  Continuously at maximum temperature 400℃ ( protective sleeving only)
8  Optional color: red, black, and white, maximum temperature 260℃
We manufacture products according to drawings which serve as contractual documents.  We are not responsible for
damage resulting from inappropriate installation or use of our product.
TECHNICAL DATA FORΦ1.8 mm & F1.8X1.4 mm & F2.3X1.3 mm
 Heater sheath: SUS304
 Minimum internal coiling Φ6 mm
 The tolerance maintained on coiled
length:  Coiled length ±2%
 Cold heater length (un-heated
length):  Standard of Φ1.8 mm is
60/90 and Standard of F1.8X1.4 mm
is 140/190.  Standard of F2.3X1.3
mm, please contact CT HEATERS

damage resulting from inappropriate installation or use of our product.
Φ1.0, 1.6, 1.8, 2.4, 2.8, 3.2, 4, 4.8, 5.4, 6.35, 6.7 mm Straight MH
How to order
To order your Micro Heater, please specify:
 Volts, Watts
 Straight length or coiled (if coiled please specify inside diameter, coil width and lead
orientation.)
 Lead wire length (Standard lengths 1000 mm will be supplied if not otherwise specified.)
 Lead CONNECTION TYPE FOR MINITURE MICRO HEATER (Standard length PFA
insulated nickel leads will be furnished if not otherwise specified.)
We manufacture products according to drawings which serve as contractual documents.  We are not responsible for
damage resulting from inappropriate installation or use of our product.
CONNECTION TYPE FOR MINITURE MICRO HEATER
 PFA2 insulated nickel leads, stranded (standard)3
 PFA2 insulated nickel leads, stranded (standard)3
 with grounding wire4
 PFA2 insulated nickel leads, stranded (standard)3
with SUS braided metal sleeving5
 with grounding wire4
 PFA2 insulated nickel leads, stranded (standard)3
with glass silk insulated protective sleeving6
 with grounding wire4
 PFA2 insulated nickel leads, stranded (standard)3
with fiberglass insulated protective sleeving7
 with grounding wire4
 PFA2 insulated nickel leads, stranded (standard) 3
with silicon coating glass silk insulated protective
sleeving8
 with grounding wire4
1  Length of bushing L=25±2 mm (Standard)
2  Maximum temperature at connection sector: 260℃
3  Other types upon request (higher temp. available)
4  Green Color TFE insulated Cu-tin plated lead
5  SUS304, braided metal sleeving ≧94% coverage
6  Continuously at maximum temperature 600℃ ( protective sleeving only)
7  Continuously at maximum temperature 400℃ ( protective sleeving only)
8  Optional color: red, black, and white, maximum temperature 260℃
We manufacture products according to drawings which serve as contractual documents.  We are not responsible for
damage resulting from inappropriate installation or use of our product.
LEAD ORIENTATION
For other geometrical formations, please consult your CT HEATERS
representative.
We manufacture products according to drawings which serve as contractual documents.  We are not responsible for
damage resulting from inappropriate installation or use of our product.
HEATER FOR MANIFOLD SYSTEMS
TUBULAR HEATER
Tubular Heater Q6X6, Q7X7, and Q9.5X9.5, Φ8, Φ10.8,
INSTALLATION- for our bending service, please provide the manifold(s) or
mold plate(s).  The detail of groove as the following
We manufacture products according to drawings which serve as contractual documents.  We are not responsible for
damage resulting from inappropriate installation or use of our product.
HEATER FOR MANIFOLD SYSTEMS
CARTRIDGE HEATER
Basic Construction